

FILED
MAY 28, 2015
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington

NO. 31501-1-III

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION III
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

ARTURO LUNA HUERTA,

Appellant.

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

David B. Trefry WSBA #16050
Senior Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

JOSEPH A. BRUSIC
Yakima County Prosecuting Attorney
128 N. 2d St. Rm. 329
Yakima, WA 98901-2621

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii-iv
I. <u>ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
A. <u>ISSUES PRESENTED BY ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
B. <u>ANSWERS TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR</u>	1
II. <u>STATEMENT OF THE CASE</u>	1
III. <u>ARGUMENT</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE ONE</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE TWO</u>	2
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE THREE</u>	13
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE FOUR</u>	16
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE FIVE</u>	19
<u>RESPONSE TO ISSUE SIX</u>	27
IV. <u>CONCLUSION</u>	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

Cases

<u>In re Personal Restraint of Lord</u> , 123 Wn.2d 296, 868 P.2d 835 (1994)	27
<u>McLachlan v. Gordon</u> , 86 Wash.282, 150 P.441 (Wash. 1915).....	16
<u>State v. Andy</u> , 182 Wn.2d 294, 340 P.3d 840 (Wash. 2014).....	2
<u>State v. Besabe</u> , 166 Wn.App. 872,271 P.3d 387 (Wn.App.2012).....	16
<u>State v. Bower</u> , 28 Wn.App. 704, 626 P.2d 39 (1981)	18
<u>State v. Brooks</u> , 45 Wn.App. 824, 727 P.2d 988 (1986)	9
<u>State v. Brown</u> , 68 Wn.App. 480, 843 P.2d 1098 (1993).....	19
<u>State v. Buss</u> , 76 Wn.App. 780, 887 P.2d 920 (1995)	24
<u>State v. Camarillo</u> , 115 Wn.2d 60, 794 P.2d 850 (1990).....	9, 11
<u>State v. Dejarlais</u> , 88 Wn.App. 297, 944 P.2d 1110 (1997), <i>aff'd</i> , 136 Wash.2d 939, 969 P.2d 90 (1998)	9
<u>State v. Delmarter</u> , 94 Wn.2d 634, 618 P.2d 99 (1980).....	9
<u>State v. Flores</u> , 164 Wn.2d 1, 186 P.3d 1038 (Wash. 2008).....	10, 12
<u>State v. Green</u> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 616 P.2d 628 (1980)	9
<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000)	27
<u>State v. Hagler</u> , 74 Wn.App. 232, 872 P.2d 85 (1994)	8
<u>State v. Harvey</u> , 34 Wn.App. 737, 664 P.2d 1281 (1983)	16
<u>State v. Hill</u> , 83 Wn.2d 558, 520 P.2d 618 (1974).....	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

	PAGE
<u>State v. Hollis</u> , 93 Wash.App. 804, 970 P.2d 813 (1999).....	10
<u>State v. Lane</u> , 56 Wn.App. 286, 786 P.2d 277 (1989)	8
<u>State v. Longuskie</u> , 59 Wn.App. 838, 801 P.2d 1004 (1990)	11
<u>State v. Lynn</u> , 67 Wn.App. 339, 835 P.2d 251 (1992).....	14-15
<u>State v. Naillieux</u> , 158 Wn.App. 630, 241 P.3d 1280 (Wn.App 2010) ...	15
<u>State v. Neal</u> , 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255 (2001)	18
<u>State Nguyen</u> , 165 Wn.2d 428, 197 P.3d 673 (2008)	23
<u>State v. Rempel</u> , 114 Wn.2d 77, 785 P.2d 1134 (1990)	7
<u>State v. Robbins</u> , 35 Wn.2d 389, 13 P.2d 310 (1950).....	24
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992)	9
<u>State v. Simpson</u> , 22 Wn.App. 572, 590 P.2d 1276, (1979).....	8
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 104 Wn.2d 497, 707 P.2d 1306 (1985)	16
<u>State v. Smith</u> , 68 Wn.App. 201, 842 P.2d 494 (1992)	26
<u>State v. Theroff</u> , 25 Wn.App. 590, 608 P.2d 1254, <i>aff'd</i> , 95 Wn.2d 385, 622 P.2d 1240 (1980)	7, 18-19
<u>State v. Wilson</u> , 29 Wn.App. 895, 626 P.2d 998 (1981)	16
<u>State v. Yarbrough</u> , 151 Wn.App. 66, 210 P.3d 1029 (2009).....	7
<u>State v. Zamora</u> , 63 Wn.App. 220, 817 P.2d 880 (1991).....	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (continued)

PAGE

Federal Cases

Jackson v. Virginia, 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct.2781,
61 L.Ed.2d 560 (1979)..... 9

Rules and Statutes

RAP 2.5(a)(3) 14
RAP 10.3(b) 1
RAP 10.3(5) 20
